Budget, and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with the County of Allegheny for the purpose of receiving 

grant funds from the 2023 National Sexual Assault Kit Initiative Grant in the amount 

not to exceed THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ($37,000.00) dollars to support 

overtime for PBP detectives for the investigation of old sexual assault cases, the 

purchasing of materials to properly furnish a soft interview room for the Pittsburgh 

Bureau of Police, and participation in approved training opportunities.

[...]

tunnels through nine (9) parcels of City-owned properties, currently identified as 

Allegheny County Parcel ID Nos. 44-S-230; 7-A-195; 7-M-110-9; 7-F-107; 

8-B-150; 8-G-250; 8-D-15; 7-L-31; and 7-P-200, and to accept payment therefor 

in the amount of Eight Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($8,200).

Read and referred to the Committee on Intergovernmental and Educational 

Affairs

Enactment No: 258

COUNCILWOMAN THERESA KAIL-SMITH PRESENTS:

2025-1707 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director Parks and Recreation to enter into 

a sponsorship agreement with Dollar Bank for Cinema in the Park at no cost to the

[...]

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for 

grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural 

Resources’ Community Conservation Partnerships Program to provide funding for the 

rehabilitation of Emerald View Trail project. The grant proposal includes an ask of 

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($250,000.00) with a match of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND FORTY-TWO CENTS 

($250,844.42) from the City of Pittsburgh’s Capital Budget for a total project cost of 

FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS 

AND FORTY-TWO CENTS ($500,844.42) dollars for this stated purpose.

[...]

2025-1699 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for April 2, 2025 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.

A motion was made that this matter be Read, Received and Filed. The motion 

carried.

2025-1572 Resolution authorizing the City of Pittsburgh to accept the sum of THREE 

HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($316,367.00), in full and final settlement of 

litigation, filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at G.D. 24-004792, 

involving the Finland Street Pedestrian Bridge. 

(Executive Session held 3/4/25)

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.

[...]

Council Member Lavelle, Council Member Mosley, Council Member 

Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, Council Member Warwick, and 

Council Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

Enactment No: 206

2025-1660 Resolution authorizing the issuance of two (2) warrants with the total sum of 

THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($32,000.00) over 

one (1) year. It is further understood and agreed that the payment schedule of the 

total settlement amount shall be as follows: (i) SIXTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

AND ZERO CENTS ($16,000.00) payable to Scott Alan Beatty; (ii) SIXTEEN 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($16,000.00) payable to Samuel J. 

Cordes, Esq., in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the United States District 

Court for the Western District Court of Pennsylvania at 2:24-cv-01582.

(Executive Session held 3/25/25)

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.

[...]

924 of 2024, effective December 18, 2024, 

entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2025 Capital Budget, the proposed 

2025 Community Development Program, and the 2025 through 2030 Capital 

Improvement Program” by increasing LIBERTY AVENUE (HSIP) by One Million 

Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Thirty Cents 

($1,063,333.30) to account for additional Federal Highway Administration funding 

being received by the City of Pittsburgh.

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,